
UMBC Religious Council 

Spring 2020 Contact List 
 

Please note: Any of the below listed Religious Council members are available to provide more information about their 

particular religious and faith tradition.  Feel free to contact them directly as needed.  For more information about registered 

and active UMBC religious student organizations or off-campus houses of worship within the UMBC campus area, please 

contact Campus Life’s Interfaith Center staff at 410-455-2686 or interfaith@umbc.edu.     

 

  2/2020 

 

   

NAME ORGANIZATION ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

Ashley R. Bryner Pagan Student Union 5811 Eurith Avenue, 

Baltimore, MD 21206 

410-726-7072 lindowyn@umbc.edu 

Megan Collins 

Cassidy 

InterVarsity Christian 

Fellowship 

1107 Circle Drive, 

Halethorpe MD 21227 

410-409-0891 meganc07@gmail.com 

Will and Janette 

Choi 

Agapé Campus Christian 

Fellowship 

 

Agapé  Mission 

Church/Fellowship of  

Agapé Churches 

6615 Santa Barbara Road 

Elkridge, MD 21075 

301-244-0975 agapeumbc@gmail.com 

Rabbi Jeremy 

Fierstien 

UMBC Hillel – Director; 

Chair, Religious Council and 

Hillel Student Organization 

Advisor 

UMBC Hillel 

The Interfaith Center 

Student Dev. & Success 

Center 

1000 Hilltop Circle 

Baltimore, MD 21250 

908-770-5695 

 

jif@umbc.edu 

 

Lisa Gray UMBC/CL Liaison to RC, 

Associate Director of Student 

Diversity and Inclusion 

Campus Life 

The Commons, Suite 335 

1000 Hilltop Circle 

Baltimore, MD  21250 

410.455.8478 lisamgray@umbc.edu 

interfaith@umbc.edu 

 

 

Valerie Gladu 

*On Sabbatical until 

Summer 2020 

InterVarsity Christian 

Fellowship  

1102 Circle Drive, 

Arbutus, MD 21227 

301-356-2336 valerie.gladu@intervarsity.org  
 

Rev. Katrina Grusell Lutheran Episcopal Campus 

Ministry 

St. John's Episcopal 

Church 

9120 Frederick Road 

Ellicott City, MD 21042 

410-480-1653 

 

 

kgrusell@umbc.edu 
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Rabbi Gavriel 

Horan 

Etz Chaim, The Jewish 

Learning Connection 

3702 Fords Lane, 

Baltimore, MD 21215 

(o) 410-764-6553 

(c) 917-600-9284 

gavrielhoran@gmail.com 

 

Charles Klepadlo Campus Crusade for Christ 

(Cru) 

1576 Doxbury Road 

Towson, MD  21286 

410.583.7395 

410.967.9957 (c) 

charles.klepadlo@uscm.org   

Deanna O’Bott Campus Crusade for Christ 

(Cru) 

12 Rambling Oaks Way, 

Apt. F  

Catonsville, MD 21228 

443-867-4898 (c) deanna.obott@cru.org 

 

Jacob O’Bott Campus Crusade for Christ 

(Cru) 

12 Rambling Oaks Way, 

Apt. F  

Catonsville, MD 21228 

215-300-3167 jacob.obott@cru.org  

Nancy Parlette InterVarsity Christian 

Fellowship (and International 

Students, Inc) 

6434 South Trotter Road 

Clarksville, MD 21029 

443-253-9761 nparlette@isionline.org  

Aliza Silverman UMBC Hillel  

Engagement Associate 

UMBC Hillel 

The Interfaith Center 

Student Dev & Success 

Center 

1000 Hilltop Circle 

Baltimore, MD 21250 

973-986-2029 aliza.n.silverman@gmail.com  

Rev. Laura Sinche Lutheran Episcopal Campus 

Ministry 

7601 York Road 

Baltimore, MD 21204 

540.903.3435  LSinche@umbc.edu 
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